

LLANO COUNTY PUBLIC HEARING



A Public Hearing will be held on November 23, 2020 at 9 a.m. or thereafter at the Llano County Commissioners Court in the courtroom located at Llano Courthouse, 801 Ford, Room 200B, Llano, Texas*, regarding the adoption of the proposed Llano County Subdivision Regulations and Appendixes.

A copy of the proposed Llano County Subdivision Regulations and Appendixes and the Takings Impact Assessment are available for public review at the office of Llano County Development Services located at 100 W. Sandstone, Suite 200A, Llano, Texas 78743 between the office hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Monday thru Friday and on the web at www.co.llano.tx.us. A copy of the proposed Llano County Subdivision Regulations and Appendixes and the Takings Impact Assessment at each of the Llano County Library locations in Llano, Buchanan Dam, and Kingsland.

*The location may be changed to a telephone/teleconference by order of the governor or county judge due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic. If a change of location occurs the information to call in/attend by teleconference will be available on the posted commissioners court agenda and also at www.co.llano.tx.us.

 C